PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4001799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (FIRST LIEN)		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH	08/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENSAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2500 NORTHWINDS PARKWAY, SUITE 500		
City:	ALPHARETTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30009		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9395287		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038266-0258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective release to first lien - 9395287#page1.tif source=Corrective release to first lien - 9395287#page2.tif source=Corrective release to first lien - 9395287#page3.tif source=Corrective release to first lien - 9395287#page4.tif

PATENT 503955143 REEL: 039645 FRAME: 0785

CORRECTIVE PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This CORRECTIVE PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of August 4, 2016 ("Effective Date") by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Assignor"), in favor of Tensar International Corporation ("Assignee").

Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the First Lien Patent Security Agreement or First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referred to below, as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are parties to a First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") between Assignee and the other grantors party thereto and the Assignor pursuant to which the Assignee granted to the Assignor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of the following property, in each case wherever located and then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by Assignee or in which Assignee then had or at any time in the future may have acquired any right title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral") as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of Assignee's Obligations:

all patentable inventions and designs, all United States, foreign, and multinational patents, certificates of invention, and similar industrial property rights and applications for any of the foregoing, including without limitation: (i) each patent and patent application listed in Schedule A attached thereto, (ii) all reissues, substitutes, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iv) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, income, royalties, damages and other payments then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (vi) all other rights of any accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Assignee agreed to execute that certain First Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the First Lien Patent Security Agreement, Assignee granted to the Assignor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patent listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Specified Patent</u>");

PATENT REEL: 039645 FRAME: 0786 **WHEREAS**, the First Lien Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2014 at Reel 033532, Frame 0605; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Specified Patent was granted and recorded in error and the Assignor has agreed to release, terminate and discharge its security interest in and continuing lien on the Specified Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in the Specified Patent.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee or the Assignee's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or (ii) otherwise file this Release.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY DISPUTE, CLAIM OR CONTROVERSY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE (WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW RULES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF A DIFFERENT GOVERNING LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF THE UCC RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OR PRIORITY OF THE SECURITY INTERESTS).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

By:

Name: Darlene Arias
Title: Director

By:

Name: Craig Pearson
Title: Associate Director

PATENT REEL: 039645 FRAME: 0788

SCHEDULE A to PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Specified Patent

Country	Title	Filing Date	Applic. No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
United States	MOBILE TEST SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR IN SITU CHARACTERIZATION OF STRESS AND DEFLECTION DEPENDENT STIFFNESS AND BEARING CAPACITY OF SOILS AND GEO-MATERIALS	April 5, 2013	13/857,525	July 19, 2016	9395287

PATENT REEL: 039645 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 08/10/2016